align with the content of the survey instruments. 

2025 Administration 

The Preceptor Survey became available for online access in the AACP Survey System on May 27, 2025. 

As of September 2025, 67 colleges and schools of pharmacy administered the survey to their preceptors. 

A total of twenty six thousand, four-hundred and thirty-two (26,432) preceptors were invited to 

complete the survey. Four thousand, five-hundred and ninety-seven (4,597) preceptors submitted the 

survey for a total response rate of over seventeen percent (17.4%). Response rates per school ranged 

from over 3 percent (3.5%) to 100 percent. For more information regarding this summary report or the 

administration of the survey, please contact the Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness at